Form PTO -1619A U.S. Department of Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office 02-03-2000 OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** RECEIVED T2000 JAN -3 AH 11: 23 101260022 1.3.00 TO: The Commission Apprents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type (X) New **(X)** Assignment () **Security Agreement** () Resubmission (Non-Recordation) () License Change of Name Document ID# () Merger Other () ()**Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) () **Corrective Document** () Departmental File () Secret File Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) ()Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Roberto DelBON 10/18/1999 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** ()Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached () If document to be recorded is Name (line 1) Vetrerie Bruni S.p.A. an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a Address (line 1) Viale Colombo, 12/14 domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate Address (line 2) document from Assignment. Address (line 3) Trezzano s/N/(MI), Viale C. Colombo/Italy 20090

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

State/Country

Domestic Representative Name and Address

40.00 DP

Name
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)

1 FC:58

2/03/2000 DHGUYEN 00000078 29112154

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010513 FRAME: 0127

Zip Code

Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and T	elephone Number <u>21</u>	2-697-3750
Name	Alan Israel			
Address (line 1)	Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel	& Schiffmiller, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	489 Fifth Avenue			
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10017-6105			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document ncluding any attachments. # 4			# <u>4</u>
Application N	Number(s) or Patent Num	iber(s)	() Mai	k if additional numbers attached
Enter eithei	r the Patent Application Numbe	er or the Patent Numbe	er (DO NOT ENTER BOT)	H numbers for the same property).
	Patent Application Number(s	s)		Patent Number(s)
29/112	••	,		.,
signed by the firs	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> st named executing inventor.	Patent Application, ente	r the date the patent applica	tion was Month Day Year
_		D.C.T.	DOT	DOT
	PCT application number a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT	PCT
has no	t been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total n	umber of properties invol	ved. # <u>1</u>
Fee Amount		_	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Deposi	d of Payment: it Account for payment by deposit account o	Enclosed (X)	Deposit Account	
(======	FJ		Account Number:	#
		Authoriz	ation to charge additional fe	es: Yes () No ()
Statement an	d Signature	•		
attach	e best of my knowledge and le led copy is a true copy of the tted herein.	original documents	Charges to deposit acco	
Alan Israel		(11	Mul	December 27, 1999
Name of Perso	on Signing	Signature		Date

PATENT REEL: 010513 FRAME: 0128

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Inventor	Residence of Inventor
Roberto DEL BON	20080 Basiglio Via Dante Alighieri 1/1 Italy
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee
Vetrerie Bruni S.p.A.	20090 Trezzano s/N/ (MI) Viale C. Colombo 12/14 Italy

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

BOTTLE HAVING THE SHAPE OF A MAPLE LEAF

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of TWO dollars (\$ 2,), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignce;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

[Page 1 of 2]

AS02A/REV01

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)	Docket No. 03-2513-/md				
Inventor	Residence of Inventor				
Roberto DEL BON	20080 Basiglio Via Dante Alighieri, 1/1 Italy				
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee				
Vetrerie Bruni S.p.A.	20090 Trezzano s/N. (MI) Viale C. Colombo 12/14 Italy				
And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense. Executed this 18th day of October, in the year 1999 (Signature of Inventor)					
State of County of					
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year					
	(Notary Public)				

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 01/03/2000

[Page 2 of 2]

AS02A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 010513 FRAME: 0130